ForFor CustomerCustomer’’ss Acceptance:Acceptance:
Approved By Comment
PREPARED CHECKED
VERIFIED BY QA
DEPT
VERIFIED BY R&D
DEPT
/ 171

Revision Record 2
Table Of Contents 3
1 Numbering System 4
2 General Information 4
3 External Dimensions 5
4 Interface Description 6
5 Absolute Maximum Ratings 6
6 Electrical Characteristics 7
7 Timing Characteristics 7
8 Backlight Characteristics 7
9 Optical Characteristics 8
10 Reliability Test Conditions And Methods 10
11 Inspection Standard 11
12 Handling Precautions 14
13 Precaution For Use 15
14 Packing Method 15
20F-8, NO. 7 , Sec. 3, New Taipei Blvd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipei City
Web: http://www.willtron.com.tw/
Tel: +886 2 8522-7038   Fax: +886 2 8522-7069
All Rights Reserved 4/17 REV A
1. Numbering System
2. General Information
ITEM STANDARD VALUES UNITS
LCD type 1.54’’TFT --
Dot arrangement 320(RGB)×320 dots
Color filter array RGB vertical stripe --
Display mode IPS / Transmissive / Normally Black --
Viewing Direction 80/80/80/80 --
Driver IC ST7796S --
Module size 31.52(W)×33.72(H)×1.45(T) mm
Active area 27.744(W)×27.744(H) mm
Dot pitch 0.0867(W)×0. 0867(H) mm
Interface MIPI-DSI --
Operating temperature -20 ~ +70 ℃
Storage temperature -30 ~ +80 ℃
Back Light 3 White LED --
Weight TBD g
20F-8, NO. 7 , Sec. 3, New Taipei Blvd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipei City
Web: http://www.willtron.com.tw/
Tel: +886 2 8522-7038   Fax: +886 2 8522-7069
All Rights Reserved 5/17 REV A
3. External Dimensions
机
壳